
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO. H-00349-MCO · 1 CONTRACT NO. H-00349-MCO 

CONTRACTOR: Carr & Collier Inc. 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS JFB AT HEINTZELMAN 

CONTRACT DA TE: 05/23/22 NTP : 05/30/22 

ISSUE DATE : 02/06/23 (Ref. C.C. 01/24/23) 
Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Contractor executes and returns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Representative) AND after 
Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fu lly executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time 
to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other conditions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modified by this 
Change Order. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE : ADDITIONAL TURBIDITY/SEDIMENTATION 
CONTROL MEASURE 

Provide all labor and materials to install add itional turbid ity/sedimentation 
con trol measures at the Jeff Fuqua Blvd ./ Heintzelman Rd . off-ramp due to 
mu ltip le extraordinary rain events. ADD: $17,425 .35 

ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME 
(SC=Substantial Completion / FC=Final Completion) 

SC FC 

ORIGINAL : 120 30 

THIS CO: 0 0 

TO DATE: 0 0 

TOTAL : 120 30 

ORIGINAL SC DATE: 09/26/22 

REVISED SC DATE: 09/26/22 

SOURCE OF FUNDS Previously-approved Operation and Maintenance Funds. 

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE 

ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 

APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE 

APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE 

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 

PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 

$ 17,425.35 

$ 820,403.91 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 837 ,829.26 

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE 
AN D TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COM PLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF 
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTH ER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF 
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATI ONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THI S CHANGE ORDER THE 
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO 
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY TH IS CHANGE ORDER 

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WH ICH WOULD REQU IRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS 
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID . 

CO NTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: DATE : 02/06/2023 

BY: Elizabeth Efstathion 

TITLE: Sr. Proj ect Manager 

DATE ARC~ ITECT/E GINEER 

--+-Non .---++-"= ______ z0~ _
FdROWNR/CHIEFEXEC OF:R I DATE 

Kevin J. Thibault 

BY: [Not Required) 

DATE 

ATTEST: ---------------

GOAA Construction Form #0040 (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010) 

http:17,425.35

