
SilKldQ^ 
Greater Orlando Aviation Authority H 

Addendum No. 20 

Job Order Construction Services tO(3SS) 
(Page 1 of 2) 

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into this _^3_ day of /\Aay , 20^^ by and between 
the GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY, ( "Owner") and CARR & COLLIER INC., "Contractor"). 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, on March 13. 2018, Owner and Contractor entered into a contract to provide continuing horizontal 
construction services at the Orlando International Airport, Orlando Executive Airport and other facilities operated 
by the Owner (the "Base Agreement"); and 
WHEREAS, the Owner wishes to have the Contractor perform certain services relating to Project No. H-00349 
for project named Drainage Improvements JFB at Heintzelman, at Orlando International Airport, hereinafter 
referred to as the "Work" as specified and agreed to below. 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties 
agree as follows: 
1. The Contractor shall perform the Work for the Direct Negotiated amount of: 

SCHEDULE OF PRICING 

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

NO. 

1 Labor and Materials $820,403.91 LS 1 $820,403.91 

$ $ 

$ $ 

TOTAL $820,403.91 

2. The Contractor shall furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to perform the Work, as further 
described herein, which includes all plans, drawings, specifications and other documents as incorporated or 
referenced herein and made a part of this Addendum with the same effect as if they had been set forth fully in 
the body of this Addendum. The Work shall be performed In accordance with the terms of the Base Agreement 
unless modified by these Contract Documents. 
3. The Contractor shall not begin the Work required under this Addendum until the Notice to Proceed date. 
4. The Contractor shall perform the Work in accordance with all applicable federal, state and local laws, 
regulations, rules and ordinances now in effect or hereafter amended. 
5. The Contractor agrees to enter into a formal agreement with the proposed MWBE/LDB sub-contractors. 
6. PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES ACT: The Contractor represents that it is not precluded from submitting a bid 

or proposal under Section 287.133(2)(a), which provides as follows: A person or affiliate who has been placed 
on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a bid, proposal or reply 
on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not submit a bid, proposal or reply on a 
contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, may not submit bids 
on leases of real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, 
subcontractor, or consultant under a contract with any public entity, and may not transact business with any 
public entity in excess of the threshold amount set forth in Florida Statutes s.287.017, for CATEGORY TWO for 
a period of thirty-six (36) months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. 
7. DISCRIMINATORY VENDOR LIST The Contractor represents that it is not precluded from submitting 
a bid or proposal under Section 287.134, which provides as follows: An entity or affiliate who has been placed 
on the discriminatory vendor list may not submit a bid, proposal, or reply on a contract to provide any goods or 
services to a public entity; may not submit a bid, proposal, or reply on a contract with a public entity for the 
construction or repair of a public building or public work; may not submit bids, proposals, or replies on leases of 
real property to a public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or 
consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public entity unless 
that entity or affiliate has been removed from the list pursuant to Florida law. 

http:820,403.91
http:820,403.91
http:820,403.91



































































